

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 8/29/2017
Fowler Avenue Street Improvements - From Tollhouse Road to Herndon Avenue

CIP 16-08



Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Project Engineer: John Armendariz
Project Location: Fowler - Tollhouse Road to Herndon

Project Scope:
 This project consists of street improvements on Fowler Avenue from Tollhouse Road to Herndon Avenue, approximately ±0.4mi. Construction shall include partial reconstruction, grinding, paving, ADA concrete improvements, adjustment of existing sewer and storm drain manholes, water valves to finish grade, installation of new traffic signal loop detectors, new traffic signal cable and new loop amplifiers within the existing traffic signal controller cabinet, removal and replacement of existing traffic signal loops, existing traffic markings and signs to current MUTCD standards.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Don Berry Construction, Inc.		Dave Christian Const. Co., Inc.		Agee Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
BASE BID ITEMS				LOW BIDDER							
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
5	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	16,604	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 49,812.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 20,755.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 20,755.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 20,755.00
6	Grind Asphalt Concrete & Scarify/Re-compac	1,031	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,310.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,558.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,248.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,434.00
7	Hauling/Trucking Grindings to Clovis Landfill	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
8	Type "A" Asphalt Concrete	2,196	Ton	\$ 90.00	\$ 197,640.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 175,680.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 164,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 175,680.00
9	Concrete Curb Return Ramp	3,166	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 50,656.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 41,158.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 37,992.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 47,490.00
10	Concrete Median Island Curb	12	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 4,680.00
11	Concrete Valley Gutter	1,224	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,688.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,688.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 22,032.00
12	Adjust Existing Water Valve to grade	16	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00
13	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to grade	3	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
14	Adjust Existing Storm Drain Manhole to grade	4	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
15	Traffic Loop Detector	27	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 13,905.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 14,850.00
16	Traffic signal modification	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
17	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
18	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
19	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
Total Base Amount				\$ 503,678.00		\$ 438,984.00		\$ 452,043.00		\$ 488,621.00	

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 8/29/2017
Fowler Avenue Street Improvements - From Tollhouse Road to Herndon Avenue

CIP 16-08



Fiscal Year: 2017-2018
Project Engineer: John Armendariz
Project Location: Fowler - Tollhouse Road to Herndon

Project Scope:
 This project consists of street improvements on Fowler Avenue from Tollhouse Road to Herndon Avenue, approximately ±0.4mi. Construction shall include partial reconstruction, grinding, paving, ADA concrete improvements, adjustment of existing sewer and storm drain manholes, water valves to finish grade, installation of new traffic signal loop detectors, new traffic signal cable and new loop amplifiers within the existing traffic signal controller cabinet, removal and replacement of existing traffic signal loops, existing traffic markings and signs to current MUTCD standards.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Central Valley Asphalt		Bush Engineering, Inc.		Dawson-Mauldin Const. Inc.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION		
BASE BID ITEMS											
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00		
3	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00		
4	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 22,550.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00		
5	Cold Planing Asphalt Concrete Pavement	16,604	SY	\$ 3.25	\$ 53,963.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 41,510.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 33,208.00		
6	Grind Asphalt Concrete & Scarify/Re-compac	1,031	SY	\$ 19.00	\$ 19,589.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,403.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,186.00		
7	Hauling/Trucking Grindings to Clovis Landfill	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00		
8	Type "A" Asphalt Concrete	2,196	Ton	\$ 86.00	\$ 188,856.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 197,640.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 223,992.00		
9	Concrete Curb Return Ramp	3,166	SF	\$ 11.75	\$ 37,200.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 47,490.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 56,988.00		
10	Concrete Median Island Curb	12	LF	\$ 382.50	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00		
11	Concrete Valley Gutter	1,224	SF	\$ 13.50	\$ 16,524.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 20,808.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 26,928.00		
12	Adjust Existing Water Valve to grade	16	EA	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 22,720.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		
13	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to grade	3	EA	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
14	Adjust Existing Storm Drain Manhole to grade	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
15	Traffic Loop Detector	27	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00		
16	Traffic signal modification	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00		
17	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
18	Cal/OSHA Lead Compliance	1	LS	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
19	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 18,229.50	\$ 18,229.50	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,594.14	\$ 6,594.14		
Total Base Amount				\$ 498,147.00		\$ 503,976.00		\$ 525,696.14		\$	-